
 1 

 
DEP Construction Contracts 

BID OPENING RESULTS - Three apparent low bidders. 

Next bid opening –May 9, 2024 

Thursday, April 4, 2024  

OSM 10(6493)102.1  

1. ~ Davis Demolition & Excavating, LLC $246,545.01 

2. ~ Earthmovers Unlimited Inc. $297,219.00 

3. ~ Penn Mechanical Group $347,394.30 

Thursday, March 14, 2024  

OSM 33(4911)101.1  

1. ~ Davis Demolition & Excavating, LLC $96,105.30 

2. ~ J&J Snyder Inc. $122,235.00 

3. ~ A-N-O Oilfield Service LLC $125,170.21 

Thursday, February 22, 2024  

EC-65-81369-23  

1. ~ Cribbs & Associates, Inc. $11,565.00 

2. ~ DMS Environmental Services $16,999.00 

3. ~ Nero Enterprise LLC $28,600.00 

OSM 32(3591)101.1  

1. ~ Earthmovers Unlimited Inc. $143,894.00 

2. ~ Morgan’s Excavating, LLC $164,651.00 

3. ~ A-N-O Oilfield Service LLC $174,366.64 

Thursday, November 30, 2023  

OSM 13,54(3204)101.1  

1. ~ Earthmovers Unlimited Inc. $542,584.00 

2. ~ Brdaric Excavating Inc. $593,279.00 

3. ~ Winola Mining LLC $596,981.00 



 2 

OSM 65(1199)102.1  

1. ~ Howard Concrete Pumping Co., Inc. $6,076,938.60 

2. ~ Ligonier Construction $8,322,248.80 

3. ~ Allison Park Contractors $14,205,725.00 

Thursday, August 31, 2023  

OSM 26(0690)101.1  

1. ~ Earthmovers Unlimited Inc. $118,358.00 

2. ~ Elizabeth Equipment Services $184,082.00 

3. ~ Morgan’s Excavating, LLC $229,820.00 

Thursday, July 27, 2023  

OOGM 23-1  

1. ~ Howard Drilling, LLC $586,999.92 

2. ~ Coastal Drilling East, LLC $845,000.00 

Thursday, July 20, 2023  

OOGM 23-3  

1. ~ Dallas-Morris $425,000.00 

2. ~ Howard Drilling, LLC $452,000.00 

3. ~ Coastal Drilling East, LLC $690,000.00 

Thursday, June 22, 2023  

BF63080601.1  

1. ~ Mullen Excavating Inc. $137,094.19 

2. ~ Ligonier Construction $412,700.00 

3. ~ Neiswonger Construction Inc. $424,000.00 

Thursday, June 1, 2023  

EC-04-80073-23  

1. ~ DMS Environmental Services $37,029.00 

2. ~ A. Graziani & Company, Inc. $47,166.00 

3. ~ Environmental Restoration, Inc. $48,982.00 



 3 

Thursday, May 25, 2023  

EC-10-91063-23  

1. ~ DMS Environmental Services $18,506.50 

2. ~ A. Graziani & Company, Inc. $22,740.00 

3. ~ Environmental Restoration, Inc. $23,220.00 

Thursday, March 2, 2023  

OSM 17(6868)101.1  

1. ~ Morgan’s Excavating, LLC $588,890.00 

2. ~ Earthmovers Unlimited Inc. $687,423.00 

3. ~ Penn Mechanical Group $769,473.87 

Thursday, February 23, 2023  

OOGM FS22-20  

1. ~ North Wind Site Services, LLC $2,934,808.97 

2. ~ Hydrocarbon Well Services, Inc. $2,977,756.00 

3. ~ Kriebel Well Services Inc. $3,366,800.00 

Tuesday, February 14, 2023  

OOGM FS22-21  

1. ~ Keystone Wireline Inc. $2,515,999.93 

2. ~ North Wind Site Services, LLC $4,310,190.57 

3. ~ Hydrocarbon Well Services, Inc. $4,938,652.00 

OOGM FS22-22  

1. ~ Keystone Wireline Inc. $2,641,000.00 

2. ~ North Wind Site Services, LLC $3,101,482.20 

3. ~ Hydrocarbon Well Services, Inc. $3,334,480.00 

Thursday, February 9, 2023  

OSM 65(1233)101.1  

1. ~ A-N-O Oilfield Service LLC $42,626.93 

2. ~ Earthmovers Unlimited Inc. $77,200.00 

3. ~ Joseph C. Puryear, Trucking & Excavating Inc. $85,250.00 



 4 

Tuesday, February 7, 2023  

OOGM FS22-14  

1. ~ Hydrocarbon Well Services, Inc. $1,756,185.00 

2. ~ North Wind Site Services, LLC $2,998,899.18 

OOGM FS22-15  

1. ~ Dallas-Morris $1,130,139.00 

2. ~ Hydrocarbon Well Services, Inc. $1,788,356.00 

3. ~ Howard Drilling, LLC $1,805,000.00 

Tuesday, January 31, 2023  

OOGM FS22-2  

1. ~ Hydrocarbon Well Services, Inc. $2,303,000.00 

2. ~ Keystone Wireline Inc. $2,478,000.00 

3. ~ Coastal Drilling East, LLC $3,010,322.00 

OOGM FS22-7  

1. ~ Keystone Wireline Inc. $2,196,400.00 

2. ~ Hydrocarbon Well Services, Inc. $3,230,000.00 

3. ~ Coastal Drilling East, LLC $3,379,736.00 

OOGM FS22-13  

1. ~ Keystone Wireline Inc. $1,860,000.00 

2. ~ Hydrocarbon Well Services, Inc. $2,790,000.00 

3. ~ Coastal Drilling East, LLC $2,832,120.00 

Thursday, January 26, 2023  

AMD 29(0280)101.1, DGS 193-40  

1. ~ Morgan’s Excavating, LLC $3,338,225.75 

2. ~ Ligonier Construction $3,990,990.00 

3. ~ Earthmovers Unlimited Inc. $4,040,614.25 

Thursday, January 19, 2023  

OSM 16(1051)101.1  

1. ~ J&J Snyder Inc. $98,900.00 

2. ~ Davis Demolition & Excavating, LLC $118,363.74 

3. ~ Earthmovers Unlimited Inc. $151,681.40 



 5 

Thursday, November 3, 2022  

AMD 26(2768)102.1  

1. ~ Sanner Masonry & Excavation Inc. $365,975.00 

2. ~ Earth Shapers LLC $462,177.00 

3. ~ Earthmovers Unlimited Inc. $494,169.00 

OOGM FS22-1  

1. ~Hydrocarbon Well Services, Inc. $1,450,000.00 

2. ~ North Wind Site Services, LLC $2,283,527.56 

3. ~ Mid-Ohio Pipeline $2,469,885.00 

OOGM FS22-11  

1. ~ Next LVL Energy, LLC $565,170.00 

2. ~ Penn Mechanical Group $721,944.00 

3. ~ Plants and Goodwin Inc. $1,098,532.00 

Thursday, October 27, 2022  

OOGM FS22-17  

1. ~ Plants and Goodwin, Inc. $1,370,578.00 

2. ~ Coastal Drilling East, LLC $2,173,776.00 

3. ~ Hydrocarbon Well Services, Inc. $2,631,200.00 

Thursday, October 27, 2022  

OOGM FS22-9  

1. ~ Plants and Goodwin, Inc. $1,322,970.00 

2. ~ Coastal Drilling East, LLC $1,482,120.00 

3. ~ Dallas-Morris $1,500,000.00 

Thursday, October 27, 2022  

OOGM FS22-12  

1. ~ Keystone Wireline, Inc. $1,128,000.00 

2. ~ Penn Mechanical Group $2,819,928.00 

3. ~ Hydrocarbon Well Services, Inc. $2,844,048.00 



 6 

Thursday, September 15, 2022  

OSM 17(1083)104.1  

1. ~ Earthmovers Unlimited Inc. $289,433.80 

2. ~ Morgan’s Excavating, LLC $294,674.05 

3. ~ J & J Snyder Inc. $369,883.50 

Thursday, July 28, 2022  

OSM 26(0149)103.1  

1. ~ Howard Concrete Pumping Co., Inc. $661,095.00 

2. ~ Brayman Construction Corporation $715,230.00 

Thursday, July 21, 2022  

OSM 64(4272,4271)102.1  

1. ~ Earthmovers Unlimited Inc. $2,843,138.00 

2. ~ KC Construction $3,303,121.68 

3. ~ James T. O’Hara, Inc. $3,339,800.00 

Thursday, July 14, 2022  

OSM 40,54(1385,3723,3722)101.1  

1. ~ Winola Mining LLC $6,959,093.80 

2. ~ Earthmovers Unlimited Inc. $7,860,414.00 

3. ~ James T. O’Hara, Inc. $9,771,109.50 

Thursday, May 19, 2022  

OSM 63(3803)102.1  

1. ~ Elizabeth Equipment Services $482,284.00 (Incomplete Bid) 

2. ~ Tedesco Excavating and Paving, Inc. $493,352.20 

3. ~ Sanner Masonry and Excavation, Inc. $651,969.00 

Thursday, April 7, 2022  

OSM 32(2443)101.1  

1. ~ T P Contracting $161,930.00 

2. ~ Morgan’s Excavating, LLC $164,709.00 

3. ~ Earthmovers Unlimited Inc. $177,319.00 



 7 

Thursday, March 10, 2022  

OSM 03(1109)101.1  

1. ~ LM&R Excavating LLC $84,900.00 

2. ~ Davis Demolition & Excavating, LLC $122,975.00 

3. ~ Protocol LLC $129,980.00 

Thursday, February 24, 2022  

OOGM 21-1  

1. ~ Keystone Wireline Inc. $139,300.00 

2. ~ CSR Services LLC $146,570.00 

3. ~ Johnson Well Services, LLC $167,338.00 

Thursday, January 27, 2022  

AMD 32(2722)102.1 (DGS 193-38)  

1. ~ HRI, Inc. $26,158,499.00 

2. ~ Leonard S. Fiore, Inc. $28,225,500.03 

3. ~ Kukurin Contracting, Inc. $29,336,633.00 

Thursday, December 2, 2021  

AMD 54(4124)108.1  

1. ~ James T. O’Hara, Inc. $916,250.00 

OSM 17(7050)101.1  

1. ~ Morgan’s Excavating, LLC $234,776.00 

2. ~ Erickson Equipment, Inc. $289,504.00 

3. ~ Lumadue Excavating, LLC $291,821.00 

Thursday, November 18, 2021  

OSM 40(4241)101.1  

1. ~ Fabcor, Inc. $159,976.20 

2. ~ Minichi, Inc. $198,000.00 

OOGM 20-4  

1. ~ Keystone Wireline, Inc. $164,700.00 

2. ~ Plants and Goodwin, Inc. $311,250.00 



 8 

Thursday, October 28, 2021  

OSM 16(1041)101.1  

1. ~ Penn Mechanical Group $351,908.20 

2. ~ Erickson Equipment Inc. $420,319.50 

3. ~ Earthmovers Unlimited Inc. $458,155.00 

Thursday, October 21, 2021  

OSM 17(1192,7157)101.1  

1. ~ C & R Directional Boring, LLC $3,703,066.80 

2. ~ Continental Construction, Inc. $3,984,253.25 

3. ~ Diehl Contracting, LLC $4,148,916.00 

Thursday, September 9, 2021  

OSM 16(3571)101.1  

1. ~ J & J Snyder, Inc. $126,285.00 

2. ~ Earthmovers Unlimited, Inc. $129,463.00 

3. ~ Wolf Creek Holding Co., Inc. $249,351.00 

OSM 02(0835)102.1  

1. ~ Titan Energy Solutions $299,850.00 

2. ~ Alpine Allegheny, Inc. $348,084.00 

3. ~ Ligonier Construction $439,200.00 

Thursday, July 22, 2021  

OSM 26(4702)101.1  

1. ~ Mitchell Knorr Contracting $627,223.00 

2. ~ Erickson Equipment, Inc. $634,000.00 

3. ~ American Exploration Company $638,298.75 

Thursday, July 8, 2021  

OSM 11(3266)102.1  

1. ~ Mitchell Knorr Contracting $362,091.72 

2. ~ J & J Snyder, Inc. $372,126.80 

3. ~ Erickson Equipment, Inc. $376,007.55 



 9 

Thursday, July 8, 2021  

OSM 02(1726,0385)103.1  

1. ~ Ligonier Construction $368,373.00 

2. ~ Titan Energy Solutions $705,027.00 

3. ~ Earthmovers Unlimited, Inc. $878,490.00 

Thursday, June 3, 2021  

OSM 32(3246)101.1  

1. ~ Terra Works, Inc. $772,772.00 

2. ~ Kukurin Contracting, Inc. $890,890.00 

3. ~ Diehl Contracting, LLC $1,035,080.00 

Thursday, May 27, 2021  

OSM 17(0846)101.1  

1. ~ T.P. Contracting $529,190.00 

2. ~ Morgan’s Excavating, LLC $545,557.50 

3. ~ Earthmovers Unlimited, Inc. $593,219.00 

Thursday, May 27, 2021  

OOGM 20-3  

1. ~ Oil Valley Well Service, LLC $131,050.00 

2. ~ Harbinger Wireline Services, LLC $132,500.00 

3. ~ Keystone Wireline, Inc. $199,760.00 

Thursday, April 15, 2021  

OOGM 20-2  

1. ~ Keystone Wireline, Inc. $141,200.00 

2. ~ Plants and Goodwin, Inc. $159,800.00 

3. ~ Yost Drilling $189,950.00 

Thursday, March 25, 2021  

OSM 32(4806)102.1  

1. ~ J & J Snyder, Inc. $130,200.50 

2. ~ Curry and Kepple, Inc. $140,870.00 

3. ~ T.P. Contracting $143,948.02 



 10 

Thursday, February 18, 2021  

OSM 18(1123,6679)101.1  

1. ~ Earthmovers Unlimited, Inc. $3,864,450.97 

2. ~ Mitchell Knorr Contracting $4,449,157.40 

3. ~ LLT Trucking, LLC $4,994,142.90 

Thursday, February 4, 2021  

OSM 17(0111)101.1  

1. ~ Diehl Contracting, LLC $147,375.00 

2. ~ Sure Shot Excavating, LLC $178,376.12 

3. ~ Straw Construction $223,319.75 

Thursday, February 4, 2021  

OSM 11(2464)103.1  

1. ~ Robindale Energy Services, Inc. $396,500.00 

2. ~ Erickson Equipment, Inc. $2,734,970.00 

3. ~ Mitchell Knorr Contracting $3,013,867.00 

This contract has been canceled. 

Top 


	DEP Construction Contracts
	BID OPENING RESULTS - Three apparent low bidders.
	Top



